Spindle position indicator – Electronic digital
EP20RS, EP25RS
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten,
Phone:+497665/93465-0, Fax:+497665/93465-22
info@willtec.de, www.willtec.de
Page 1 of 6
Features at a glance
• Programmable electronic position indicator with

4 RS– negative RS485 serial port
Please pay attention: a wrong electrical connection could damage the device.
Ordering example
Type EP20RS - A - R - FL-B F20 - D12
EP20RS = with RS485 interface
EP25RS  = with RS485 interface
View/Mounting position
A  =View A: for horizontal shaft
B  =View B: for vertical shaft
Housing colour
R  = orange
G  = black
Shaft clamping flange (accessory optional)
FL-B F20 = Shaft clamping flange Ø20 mm for EP20RS
FL-B F25 = Shaft clamping flange Ø25 mm for EP25RS
Reducing bushes (accessory optional)
D  = Reducing bushes Ø10; Ø12; Ø14; Ø15; Ø16; Ø17; Ø18 mm
Spindle position indicator – Electronic digital
EP20RS, EP25RS
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten,
Phone:+497665/93465-0, Fax:+497665/93465-22
info@willtec.de, www.willtec.de
Page 3 of 6
Dimensions Spindle position indicator
EP20RS, EP25RS
Lock pin 6: I30 with 20, I40 with 25 (I = distance between lock pin and hollow shaft)
View/Mounting position
A B
For horizontal shaft; example with hand crank For vertical shaft; example with hand crank
Connectors Hollow shaft
20 or 25
Inclined display
Display
digit high 10 mm
3 Function keys
Lock pin 6
Dust seal
All dimensions in mm
Spindle position indicator – Electronic digital
EP20RS, EP25RS
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten,
Phone:+497665/93465-0, Fax:+497665/93465-22
info@willtec.de, www.willtec.de
Page 4 of 6
Application examples
For manuel angle adjustment For manuel distance adjustment Distance adjustment via serial
port and remote control unit
Dimensions Shaft clamping flange
Shaft clamping flange FL-B F20, FL-B F25
All dimensions in mm
Spindle position indicator – Electronic digital
EP20RS, EP25RS
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten,
Phone:+497665/93465-0, Fax:+497665/93465-22
info@willtec.de, www.willtec.de
Page 5 of 6
Dimensions Rotary knob
Rotary knob PM
Sticker on the front of the rotary knob in anodised
aluminium indicating the rotary direction (+)
increase or (-) decrease of the measuring value.
Dimensions Reducing bushes for shaft clamping flange
Reducing bushes for shaft clamping flange FLB-14, FLB-20
Technopolymer reducing bushes for shaft clamping flange
Type Diameter Di = inner diameter (mm)
FLB-14 8.1 10.1 12.1 5.5 -
FLB-20 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1
Dimensions Reducing bushes
Reducing bushes D
Technopolymer reducing bushes
Type Diameter Di = inner diameter, De = outer diameter, hollow shaft (mm)
D14 6 8 10 12
D20 10 12 14 15 16 16 18